Municipal
Setting
Designations

Mark A. Wooten Jr.
Program Coordinator




o

What is an MSD?

o A voluntary deed restriction that prohibits
the use of iImpaired groundwater as
potable water

o A tool property owners can use to address
environmental impairments to groundwater

o Allows reinvestment and redevelopment
of impaired properties

o A public health protection
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sos Contamination
Groundwater Zone 1 gnated Groundwate

Groundwater Zone 2

Groundwater Zone 3




o

What is an MSD?

o It Is a State Program

o Administered by the Texas
Commission on
Environmental Quality
(TCEQ)

o Requires Local Support

z
l o Arficle 13 of Chapter 47 !
>

o Public Hearing Required
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o

GSCP Readlty, LLC & 1808 Jacquelyn Drive, LLC

o 0.4315 Acres

o Property was vacant until 1976 when it was
developed as a MAACO auto body repair shop

o Occupied by MAACO since initial development

I
o Future use of the property is anticipated to B
remain commercial.

l o Voluntary Cleanup Program VCP 2823
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MSD Notice Letters
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3602 W 11th

VCP No. 2721
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Landloft, LLC

17.3145 acres
The 3560 W 12th St property was occupied by Big Three

Industries (1960s) for pipeline instrumentation and electrical
materials storage and minor fabrication activities.

The 3570 W 12th St property was also occupied by Big
Three Industries as a cryogenics warehouse where tanks
and vessels were constructed and/or repaired and as a
cargo transport trailer maintenance facility.

Air Liquide occupied the property after Big Three Industries
and conducted similar business operations.

These two properties encompass VCP Site No. 2720.

/o IN AN




Landloft, LLC

The 3535 W 12th St property was occupied by Big
Three Industries (1970s) and only used as office space
with no reported industrial operations or chemical
storage

The 3543 W 12th St property was also occupied by
Big Three Industries truck/tractor maintenance facility
and a motor repair facility

Air Liguide occupied the property after Big Three
Industries and conducted similar business operations

These two properties encompass VCP Site No. 2719




Landloft, LLC

o The 3602 W 11th St property was also occupied by
Big Three Industries which filled compressed gas
cylinders, conducted maintenance and used this
property for storage.

Air Liguide occupied the property after Big Three
Industries and conducted similar business operations.

|
Three underground petroleum storage tanks were I
previously removed from the eastern portion of the B
property. This section was given closure by the TCEQ.

This property encompasses VCP Site No. 2721.
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MSD Notice Letters

S 2 EST = < : LAUGER] " <
2. mus|_ BN 3 o = 3 o f i
> PRARIE| S e\ B X 3 7 SHANEDALEIC LDINE MAIL o
CrtY OF HOUSTON—_S}‘_"_"LLL""__ = §9ONE o 5 g G2 HILL hewin 2 @
Houston Public Works &e = NT % 0, |7 cukeank Ui K, 7 s
AP STl - ) & I N
Cardl Efinger Haddooh, PE B | T é g Z - MITCHE! HA\ HOPPER
.0 Box 1242 K 29 2 Af & GusoN = \ |3 g_ meg =
Mouston, Texas 772611562 ﬂ—'a' \ T ‘96 LS 2re YORK 5z
o o ) i
832 305 2500 PACES i W g Zzl < ET
Werw DUBAOWOrS houstont gov LITTI E‘ 'ORK' < 2 5 % OOPER ‘ ‘ :,o“ ‘
ﬁm Mo ; 2 3 I @ T :
Property Owners 2 ke 2% %
November 2, 2018 E MSD Site: 3560-3570 W 12th o a
’ H : 3535-3543 W 12th, 3602 W 11th | AP ] = a bomadl
- H i :
FII’ST C|CISS MO” Houston, TX 77009 S S D \e
1 . . ¢ : B\ Heights Library
RE:"MSDAoplkulonﬂoﬂ-ﬂuAL. 3560-3570 W, 12®, 3535.3543 W. 12, 3602 W. 11th, Houston, /2_M||e ROdIUS 2 & 00D 5 °' SR F\ 1302 Heights Blvd %
X . . (e Mo T2 NP Houston, TX 77008 ||8
Dear Rt City Requirement e feh e Iy
Enclosed s a public meeting notice about an upcoming meeting in youvm Thes is an informational R}RW\N’E 1 L . 15 o @ = CHE
mmwmmaswwow 122, 363&3663W 127, 3602 W. 11th, Houston, TX 77009 that i =1t B ; . ) CINDY, 2 i f >
has low levels of contaminated groundwater beneath thewr property Thsappicahonvaswmedby : i » » i
LandLott, LLC (the applicant). The contamination from this site does not affect your property unless you ESTVIE! it | Y
the Please note: the drinking water supphed by the City is KATY 1H 10 Ty IHI0- KAty D KIAM )
not affected, nor are any of the local water wells affected by the contamination at this site. The following - BEINHORN E=
notice will give you detais the type of contamination that has been found at the site. We w 9 2 < : 7
welcome you 1o attend the public meeting to find out more about the site and cleanup efforts, but it is not 1 il 11 B g RIAR § A i g R
mandatory that you come. i J“‘ 1& § ' & o /Q e
Public Meeting Infomm5 oS %\L‘ o G @l('} 2 Houston P itting Cent 4
Vi Hon P Cot Water Well Owners E s s 2 Wemae e £ 5
ashinglon Ave, Houslon, ope . 2
You are mvited to this meeting because you either own property that is within a half-mile of the site, or state CerTlfled MOII 'Q > =\ E 3 Tusmn, Eose
mmmmw'mm:swﬁ'mdwmmm mamcwu:;: = I
civic groups attend received mistake, please ignore H H —
;Mnmymsywmmwmgmhw and Ebrary where a copy of the application may 5—M||e ROdlUS : f Wi %
viewed E Fo)
. © - s T e 2
I you received a certified letter i is because public records show ther isteced water well m it i z
prgmymas:mnmmdmmwsmmmmm;:b:m wmmu@’?" STOTe ReqUIre enf %m o' | %& T 2 it =
may have been notified even if you mlonguwemevslanlhabeenabmdoned If you feed like this is ROOS (RoG Eade @
wp@wwpnhmw In(zedonlha hSDnRevlsw' hl;: I g NGDOK] =1t %F\ ':'v_‘ &
permting agency that has pronded information pertareng 0 your progerty and contact hat agency. The 2 £ £ Beeps ¢ >
City of Houston does not maintain the water well databases and, therefore, cannot remove your @ 5 é:? k= 239 5 1H §10 % =
o510 A <}
Goret e ouds syOms B oo DugiAGours Dxelvin Swwle GegTovs  KataCanecs 3 v S -ORT E m‘(ie
Cotacn M Lo ContexTanem M Knoe Ararca K. Edwads  Jack Chvase YA WILLOWBEND VIN T
Cortroter. Covs B Brown £ CR =2
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o

L

VA4 Houston GreenStreet, LP

o 13.3936 acres (7.5352 COH Right- of- way)

Blocks 272, 273 and 274 were used as 24-hour
surface parking lots from 1980 to redevelopment
in 2007.

Blocks 272, 273 and 274 were redeveloped as
GreenStreet in 2007 (formerly Houston Pavilions)

o

Block 295 is an above-ground, multi-story
parking garage constructed in 1979

Voluntary Cleanup Program VCP 2769
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MSD Notice Letters
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3120 Buffalo Speedway, LP

o MSD Propertyis £10.71 acres that consists of:
+9.107 acres of a privately-owned commercial tract.
+1.608 acres of publicly-owned Buffalo Speedway
right-of-way.
o Formerly occupied by the Exxon Upstream Research
Center (URC) facility from the 1950s to 2015.

o INn February 2017, demolition of all structures and
buildings began. Currently vacant without structures
and buildings.

o Voluntary Cleanup Program VCP 2868
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MSD Notice Letters
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Houston Public Works Mayor

Carol Ellinger Haddock, PE.
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P.0. Box 1562
Houston, Texas 772511582

32,305 2500
www. publicworks houstontx gov

November 2, 2018

RE: MSD Application #2018-117-BSA, 3120 Buffalo Speedway, Houston, TX 77098
Dear Recipient:

Enclosed is a public meeting notice about an upcoming meeting in your area. This is an informational
meeting about a property at 3120 Buffalo Speedway, Houston, TX 77098 that has low levels of contaminated
groundwater beneath their property. This application was submitted by 3120 Buffalo Speedway Associates,
LP (the applicant). The contamination from this site does not affect your property unless you have been
specifically contacted by the applicant. Please note: the drinking water supplied by the City is not affected,
nor are any of the local water wells affected by the contamination at this site. The following notice will give
you additional details about the type of contamination that has been found at the site. We welcome you to
attend the public meeting to find out more about the site and cleanup efforts, but it is not mandatory that you
come.

Public Meeting Information:
‘When: December 6, 2018 at 600 PM
Where: Houston Permitting Center
1002 Washington Ave, Houston, TX 77002

You are invited to this meeting because you either own property that s within a half-mile of the site, or state

records show you own a water-well that is within five-miles of the site. Other cities, retail public utilities, and

civic groups have also been invited fo attend. If you received this letter by mistake, please ignore it. The

gdp;;ogdmap shows you the MSD site, meeting location, and library where a copy of the application may
Vi )

If you received a certified letter it is because public records show there is a registered water well on your
property that is within five miles of the site and State law requires that you be notified by certified letter. You
may have been nofified even if you no longer use the well or it has been abandoned. If you feel like this is
in error, pleass review Appendix P in the onHine application, located on the “MSD in Review” section of the
MSD webpage (https:/fwww.publicworks houstontx.gov/pds/municipal-seftings-designation.himl), for the

permm]ng agency that has provided information pertaining o your property and contact that agency. The
City of Houston does not maintain the water well databasm and, therefore, cannot remove your
name from any of the water well datab. correct thy ion. If you received the notice through
the regular mail itis belzuseyou own property within a haHmlIe of the site.
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Property Owners
First-Class Mail
Y2-Mile Radius

City Requirement

Water Well Owners

Certified Mail
5-Mile Radius
State Requirement
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Contact Information
Mark A. Wooten Jr.

Program Coordinator

Houston Public Works
1002 Washington, 39 Floor
Houston, Texas 77002

msd@houstontx.gov
(832) 394-9005
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